KCOM Commercial in Confidence

KCOM wholesale

Changes to Leased Line Connection Structure

KCOM Wholesale will be changing the structure of leased line connection fees to charge per
circuit. These changes will take effect from 1 April 2023. The changes to Ethernet services
are reflected in Table 1 and the changes to SDH services are reflected in Table 2.

Table 1

Connection Charges

Connection
Charge
Per Circuit
Ex VAT

Existing

Operative Until Connectivity
Date Per End
Ex VAT

No Existing
Connectivity
Per End
Ex VAT

Feature

01/09/2019 | 15/02/2023 £550.00 £1,700.00

16/02/2023 £1,700.00
01/09/2019 | 15/02/2023 £550.00 £1,700.00

16/02/2023 £1,700.00
01/09/2019 | 15/02/2023 £550.00 £1,700.00

16/02/2023 £1,700.00
01/09/2019 | 15/02/2023 | £3,500.00 £6,000.00

16/02/2023 £6,000.00
14/08/2019 | 15/02/2023 | £10,000.00 £15,000.00

16/02/2023 £15,000.00

Table 2

Feature

Operative
Date

01/04/2014
16/02/2023
01/04/2014
16/02/2023
01/04/2014

16/02/2023
01/04/2014
16/02/2023

15/02/2023

15/02/2023

15/02/2023

15/02/2023

Connection Charges

Existing No Existing | Connection
Connectivity | Connectivity Charge
Per End Per End Per Circuit
Ex VAT Ex VAT Ex VAT
£1,260.00 £3,150.00
£3,150.00
£4,310.00 £8,090.00
£8,090.00
£4,310.00 £8,090.00
£8,090.00
£8,090.00 | £16,160.00
£16,160.00




