

Changes to Leased Line Connection Structure

KCOM Wholesale will be changing the structure of leased line connection fees to charge per circuit. These changes will take effect from 1 April 2023. The changes to Ethernet services are reflected in Table 1 and the changes to SDH services are reflected in Table 2.

Table 1

Connection Charges									
Feature	Operative Date	Until	Existing Connectivity Per End Ex VAT	No Existing Connectivity Per End Ex VAT	Connection Charge Per Circuit Ex VAT				
ECAS /EDAS 10Mb	01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550.00	£1,700.00					
		16/02/2023			£1,700.00				
ECAS /EDAS 100Mb	01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550.00	£1,700.00					
		16/02/2023			£1,700.00				
ECAS /EDAS 1Gb	01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550.00	£1,700.00					
		16/02/2023			£1,700.00				
ECAS /EDAS 10Gb	01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£3,500.00	£6,000.00					
		16/02/2023			£6,000.00				
ECAS 100Gb	14/08/2019	15/02/2023	£10,000.00	£15,000.00					
		16/02/2023			£15,000.00				

Table 2

Connection Charges									
Feature	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Existing Connectivity Per End Ex VAT	No Existing Connectivity Per End Ex VAT	Connection Charge Per Circuit Ex VAT			
DCAS /DDAS 2Mb		01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£1,260.00	£3,150.00				
	а	16/02/2023				£3,150.00			
DCAS /DDAS 34Mb		01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£4,310.00	£8,090.00				
	а	16/02/2023				£8,090.00			
DCAS /DDAS 45Mb		01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£4,310.00	£8,090.00				
	а	16/02/2023				£8,090.00			
DCAS /DDAS 155Mb		01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£8,090.00	£16,160.00				
	а	16/02/2023				£16,160.00			